
 

 

Unit cost for investment in agriculture and 

allied activities for the State of Mizoram-

2025-26 

 

 

 

 

 

Mizoram Regional Office 



 

1 
 

Public 

Indicative Unit cost for FY 2025-26 – Mizoram State 
 

Activities/ investments under agriculture, allied sector etc. adopted by NABARD for 
making the estimations.  

  Activity/ Sector Unit Size 
Unit cost 
2025-26 

I Water Resource    

 
Installation of 3 HP Electric motor driven submersible 
pump set 

Nos. 75,000.00 

 
Installation of 5 HP Solar Powered submersible pump 
set 

Nos.  3,01,000.00 

 Bore Wells up to 86 m depth (150-200 mm Dia) Nos  3,89,400.00 

 
Drip Irrigation system for different crops (Spacing: 76 
cm) 

Ha  3,80,000.00 
 

 
Sprinkler Irrigation system for different crops ( 
Spacing:12.50 m) 

Ha  3,60,000.00 
 

 Rainwater Harvesting Tank (RCC) (8m X 8m X 3 m) Nos  6,56,000.00 
 Rainwater harvesting tank (RCC) (3.2m x 1.1m x 2.2m) Nos  87,000.00 

II Farm Mechanisation   
 Tractor with accessories and trailor (40-45HP) Nos 8,00,000.00 
 Tractor with accessories and trailor (45-50 HP) Nos 10,00,000.00 
 Power Tiller (12-15 HP) Nos 2,75,600.00 
 Reaper Nos 1,41,100.00 
 Disc harrow Nos 50,000.00 
 Tyne tiller Nos 40,000.00 
 Rotavator Nos 1,10,000.00 
 Disc Plough Nos 50,000.00 
 Thresher single purpose Nos 2,80,000.00 
 Thresher multiple purpose  Nos 3,00,000.00 

III Horticulture   
 Anthurium (0.3m x 0.3m) Ha  4,96,125.00 
 Citrus (3mx3m/ 6mx6m) Ha  5,06,461.00 
 Dragon Fruit (2.5mx2.5m) Ha  2,69,892.00 
 Grapes  (3mx2m) Ha  6,13,652.00 
 Mango (9mx9m) Ha  4,34,111.00 
 Passion Fruit (2 mX 3m) Ha  1,66,156.00 
 Banana (1.8 mX 1.8 m) Ha  4,34,111.00 
 Pineapple (sucker) (0.6m x 0.3m) Ha  5,71,867.00 
 Mushroom -200 Bags Bags 60,000.00 

IV Plantation   
 Arecanut Plantation  Ha  2,47,940.00 
 Coffee Plantation Ha  1,28,160.00 
 Rubber Plantation (1 Ha) Ha  5,11,630.00 
 Broom grass (1 Ha) Ha  175000.00 
 Tea: 1.2 x 0.6 x 0.6 (m) Ha  8,26,000.00 
 Oil Palm Ha  3,02,000.00 
 Tung Ha  81,100.00 

V Sericulture   
 Mulberry Silkworm rearing for 0.5 to 1 Acre plantation  Ha  3,00,000.00 
 Chawki Rearing Centre for Mulberry Sericulture  Nos  13,00,000.00 
 Mulberry Silkworm seed rearers  Nos  5,00,000.00 
 Silkworm Seed Production for Mulberry Sericulture  Nos  2,16,00,000.00 
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 Eri Silkworm Rearing for plantation(0.4 ha) Ha 2,50,000.00 

 
Eri Silkworm Seed Rearer / Assistance to Eri Adopted 
Seed Rearers 

Ha 5,00,000.00 

 Eri Private Graineur Nos  5,00,000.00 

 
Assistance for Muga silkworm rearing for 
plantation(0.4 ha) 

Ha  2,00,000.00 

 Muga silkworm seed Rearers  Nos  5,00,000.00 
 Muga Private Graineur Nos  5,00,000.00 
 Tasar silkworm rearing for plantation (0.4 ha) Ha   80,000.00 

 
Rearing & mounting equipment for tasar silkworm 
rearers 

Nos  35,000.00 

VI Animal Husbandry   
 i) Dairy Development   
 Mithun Farming (4 Cows + 1 Bull unit)   Nos  5,50,000.00 
 Silage Production Unit Nos  1,50,000.00 
 Two Animal Dairy Unit- Milk yield – 10 LPD Nos 3,04,900.00 
  Five Animal Dairy Unit- Milk yield – 50 LPD Nos 8,14,000.00 
 Calf-rearing- Rearing of female calf /male calf (CB Cow) Nos 50,900.00 
 ii) Poultry   

 
Broiler Farming (100 Birds units for 1 cycle i.e., 2 
Months) with shed  

Nos 1,53,400.00 

 Layer Farming - (100 Bird units) with shed  Nos 74,200.00 

 
Broiler Farming (1000 Birds units for 1 cycle i.e., 2 
Months) with shed  

Nos 7,32,000.00 

 Layer Farming - (1000 Bird units) with shed  Nos  15,61,600.00 
 Broiler Unit-deep litter system-200 birds Nos  1,42,800.00 
 Layer Unit- cage system- 150 birds Nos 2,10,300.00 
 iii)  Goat Rearing   
 Goat Rearing (10 does +1 buck) with shed  Nos 1,21,905.00 
 Goat Rearing (20 does +1 buck) with shed  Nos 2,37,955.00 
 iv) Pig Rearing   
 Pig breeding unit ( 10 sows +1 boar) with shed  Nos 5,24,960.00 
 Pig breeding Unit – (20 sows +2  boars unit) with shed  Nos  11,49,452.00 
 Pig breeding Unit – (50 sows +5  boars unit) with shed  Nos 33,40,700.00 
 Piggery Farming (10 Fatteners) with shed  Nos  3,44,960.00 
 Fisheries   
 Construction of new fishpond for 0.1 Ha  Nos  1,10,200.00 
 Construction of new fish pond for 0.5 Ha  Nos  5,05,000.00 
 Construction of new fishpond for 1 Ha  Nos  10,05,000.00 
 Renovation of existing pond for 0.1 Ha Nos  60,000.00 
 Renovation of existing pond for 0.5 Ha  Nos  2,65,000.00 
 Renovation of existing pond for  1 Ha  Nos  5,05,300.00 

 
Semi-Intensive fish culture in new ponds with high 
stocking & multiple harvesting with 1 m excavation         

Nos 
3,05,800.00 

 

 
 Fish seed rearing in 10 nos. of Nurseries of 20m x 10m 
x 1 m in 0.20 ha Water spread Area 

Nos 
2,59,400.00 

 

 
Ornamental Fish rearing in earthen ponds (200 sq.m 
area) 

Nos 
2,59,400.00 

 
 Integrated Fish Cum Duckery per 1.0 Ha area Nos  10,23,800.00 

 Integrated Fish Cum Piggery per Pond of area 0.5 Ha Nos  
9,33,900.00 

 
 Paddy Cum Fish Culture per area of 1.0 Ha Nos  1,77,800.00 
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VII Farm Credit- other works   
 Solar Dryer Unit Nos  4,50,000.00 

 
Polyhouse structure - Insect proof nylon net (sq. m.)-

500 square meter Nos 15,55,600.00 

 
SHADENET HOUSE (GI Pipe Type)- 36m X 30m area 
(1080m2)  

Nos 
5,86,150.00 

 

 
SHADE NET HOUSE (STONE PILLAR TYPE)- 82.5m x 
49.5m area (4084 m2) 

Nos 
1682200.00 

 
VIII Storage Godowns, Polyhouses & Shade Nets   

 Grain godown upto capacity  (1000 MT) MT 55,13,000.00 
 Cold storage 500 MT MT 44,10,000.00 
 Onion storage structure (25 MT) MT 1,57,500.00 

IX Land Development   

 
Check Dams at upper middle and lower reaches (6m x 
1m x1m) 

Nos 35,000.00 

 
Bench Terracing at lower and middle reaches (land 
slope of 33%) per ha 

Ha 48,825.00 

 
WRC land protection works at lower reaches 
8.3mx1mx1m 

Nos 48,500.00 

 
 Moisture conservation trench / contour trench at upper 
reaches – 4mx0.5mx0.5m  

Nos 13,440.00 

 
OFD Work  1Ha (100 m X 100m)/ Land levelling in hilly 
area for Farm Mechanisation for 1 Ha 

Ha  
3,03,000.00 

 Farm Pond  10m X 10m X 2m Nos 76,000.00 
X Agriculture Infrastructure-others   
 NADEP Compost (3m X 2m X 1m) Nos 19,100.00 
 Vermi Compost (3m X 2m X 1m) Nos 28,500.00 
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 Investment credit plays a prominent role in promotion of capital formation in agriculture.

 Unit cost for FS activities approved by SLUCC being convened by NABARD

 Involvement of nodal departments and banks in finalizing the appropriate UC

 Unit cost being fixed after discussions with line departments, field level feed backs and discussion
with banks and NGOs

 Cost approved by the SLUCC would be average and indicative

 Banks / line departments may consider appropriate costs depending upon location specificity,
technical feasibility and financial viability

 Banks may evolve a mechanism to ensure that borrower is able to acquire quality asset with the loan
amount.
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WATER RESOURCES MANAGEMENT 2025-26 Unit Cost                                              
(* No changes based on last year UC )

S.No. Particulars Unit Cost (Rs.) Remarks

1 Cost of supply and installation of
3 HP Electric motor driven
submersible pump set

75000 9 year Repayment Period 
including 11 months GP

2 Cost of supply and installation of
5 HP Solar Powered submersible
pump set

301000 9 year Repayment Period 
including 11 months GP

3 Unit Cost of Bore Wells up to 86 
m depth (150-200 mm dia)

3,89,400 9 years Repayment Period 
including 11 months GP
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Unit Cost of Bore Wells upto 86 m depth (150-200 mm dia)

S.l. No. Particulars Quantity Rate/Unit Amount (Rs.) Repayment Period

1
Cost of making bore hole, upto a depth of
86 m by RC drilling Rig and diameter of
bore hole 150-200 mm

86 Rm 2000.00 189200.00

9 years including 1 year GP

2
Cost of PVC casing pipe and ribbed filter

1 Job 53300.00 53300.00

3
Cost of lowering/instalalion oftibe-well
assembly

1 Job 22100.00 22100.00

4
Cost of shrouding of Tube well assembly by
river pea gravel for a depth of 45 M 1 Job 53100.00 53100.00

5
Cost of Developing of Tube well by Air
compressor for 9 hrs to get sand free
discharge of water

1 Job 32000.00 32000.00

6
Cost of supply, laying & installation of
delivery pipes & accessories 1 Job 39700.00 39700.00

Total 389400.00

WATER RESOURCES MANAGEMENT 
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Drip Irrigation system for different crops-Area: 0.25 Ha, Spacing: 76 cm
Sl No Particulars Materials detail Quantity Rate/item Amount

1Suction pipe (3m) PVC-32mm 2 205.14 410.28
2Suction filter 1 300.00 300.00
3Delivery pipe (from pump to main pipe) PVC-32mm 2 205.14 410.28
4Micro filter PVC-32mm 1 1500.00 1500.00
5Central valve (pump to main pipe) PVC-32mm 2 500.00 1000.00
6Main Valve (Main pipe) PVC-32mm 3 500.00 1500.00
7Lateral Valve (Lateral pipe) PVC-32mm 30 150.00 4500.00
8Main pipe (3) PVC-32mm 35 205.14 7179.90
9End Plug (Main pipe) PVC-32mm 3 50.00 150.00

10Lateral pipe (in m) LLDPE-16 mm 630 8.00 5040.00
11Lateral pipe Reducer Connector PVC-16mm 30 80.00 2400.00
12End Plug (Lateral pipe) PVC-16mm 30 50.00 1500.00
13Puncher 4mm 2 600.00 1200.00
14Dripper PVC-4mm 1550 10.00 15500.00
15Sub-Lateral pipe (in m) LDPE-4mm 1000 5.00 5000.00
16Sub-Lateral pipe connector (in m) 4mm 1550 4.00 6200.00
17Adhesive 250 ml 1 350.00 350.00
18Thread seal tape 20 20.00 400.00
19 Union joint (Main pipe) PVC-32mm 35 150.00 5250.00
20T-joint (Main pipe) PVC-32mm 10 150.00 1500.00
21T-Reducer (Main to lateral) PVC-16mm 30 100.00 3000.00
22Centrifugal pump 2HP 1 6000.00 6000.00
23Labour charge fir fitting 3 day 4 500.00 6000.00
24Transportation of materials 10000.00 10000.00
25Damage & wastage of materials, misc etc. 10% of total cost 8629.05

Total 94919.51
Say 95000.00
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Sprinkler Irrigation system for different crops-Area: 0.25 Ha, Spacing:12.50 m
Sl No Particulars Detail Quantity Rate/item Amount

1Suction pipe -HDPE 40 mm 6 65.00 390.00

2Suction filter 40 mm 1 300.00 300.00

3Delivery pipe (from pump to main pipe) 40 mm 2 65.00 130.00

4Micro filter 1 1500.00 1500.00

5Central valve (pump to main pipe) 40mm 3 500.00 1500.00

6Main Valve (Main pipe) 40 mm 5 500.00 2500.00

7Lateral Valve (Lateral pipe) 32 mm 6 300.00 1800.00

8Main pipe (3 m) 40 mm 18 65.00 1170.00

9End Plug (Main pipe) 40 mm 3 70.00 210.00

10Lateral pipe (in3 m) 32 mm 70 195.00 13650.00

11End Plug (Lateral pipe) 32 mm 8 50.00 400.00

12Riser (Steel) 1m 20 60.00 1200.00

13 Union joint (Main pipe) 40 mm 20 350.00 7000.00

14 Union joint (Lateral pipe) 32 mm 60 170.00 10200.00

15T-joint (Main pipe) 40 mm 5 150.00 750.00

16T-joint (Riser)) 32-12 mm 20 100.00 2000.00

17T-Reducer (Main to lateral) 40 mm-32 mm 10 85.00 850.00

18L-Joint (Lateral pipe) 40 mm 6 120.00 720.00

19L-Joint (Main pipe) 32 mm 10 90.00 900.00

20Sprinkler head 20 670.00 13400.00

21Adhesive 250 ml 2 350.00 700.00

22Thread seal tape 50 20.00 1000.00

23Centrifugal pump 2HP 1 5000.00 5000.00

24Labour charge fir fitting 3 day 4 500.00 6000.00

25Transportation of materials 10000.00 10000.00

26Damage & wastage of materials, misc etc. 10% of total cost 8327.00

Total 91597.00

Say 91500.00
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Pumpsets
Cost of supply and installation of 3 HP Electric motor driven submersible pump set

S.I. 
No.

Particulars Rate Qnty Unit Amoount Repayment Period

1

Cost of 3 HP submersible pump
set at maximum head of 100 m
and maximum discharge of 24
LPM

25000

1 set 25000

9 years and 11 
months GP

2
Digital control unit upto 2.00 HP
with contactor and MCB
@1.1KW/1.5 HP

10000 1
set 10000

3Control Unit Housing 10000 1 No 10000

4
Electric connection charge, wiring
etc. 20000 1 set 20000

5Electric accessories. 5000 1 set 5000

6
Transportation of materials to the
site. 5000 1 set 5000

Total 75000.00

WATER RESOURCES MANAGEMENT 
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Cost of supply and installation of 5 HP Solar Powered submersible pump set

S.I. 
No.

Particulars Rate Qnty Unit Amoount Repayment Period

1SPV Solar Panels of approximate capacity 120000 1 set 120000.00

9 years and 11 
months GP

2Solar Pumpset (submersible) 30000 1 set 30000.00

3Solar Pump controller (MPPT & VFD)

15000

1 set

15000.004Surge protection devices/Mid-nite
protection system

2 set

5Mounting strcuture with foundation
70000

1 set
70000.00

6Foundation for mountng structure 1 set

7Lightning arrester with earthing 20000 1 set 20000.00

Total 255000.00

GST @18% 45900.00

Grand Total 300900.00

Say 301000.00

WATER RESOURCES MANAGEMENT  
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WATER RESOURCES MANAGEMENT
(* No changes based on last year UC)

S.No. Particulars Unit Cost (Rs.) Remarks

1 Rain Water Harvesting 

Tank 

10m X 10m X 3 m

8m X 8m X 3 m

52080/-

43995/-

5 year Repayment Period 

including 11 months GP

2 Water harvesting tank 

(3.2m x 1.1m x 2.2m)
42840/-

5 year Repayment Period 

including 11 months GP
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Land Development
Common Land development investments 

(* No changes based on last year UC)

SI. 
No.

Particulars 2025-26
Unit Cost 

Remarks

1 Check Dams at upper middle and lower reaches 

(6m x 1m x1m)

35,000.00 5 year Repayment Period 

including 11 months GP

2
Bench Terracing at lower and middle reaches 

(land slope of 33%) per ha

48825.00 5 year Repayment Period 

including 11 months GP

3 WRC land protection works at lower reaches 

8.3m x 1m x 1m

48,500.00 5 year Repayment Period 

including 11 months GP

4
Moisture conservation trench / contour trench at 

upper reaches �t 4mx0.5mx0.5m

13440.00 5 year Repayment Period 

including 11 months GP

5.
Activitiesin Watershed/WatershedDevelopment

Works

As per State Govt.

Watershed Development

work activitynorms

Repayment period depends on 

the crop and cropping pattern


